4.5

SNC-LAVALIN GROUP INC.

THIRD QUARTER

(IN MILLIONS OF CA$) 2019 2018

FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL

EBIT as reported

Interest expense on lease liabilities

$ 68.2

5.5

$ 3,039.8

–

$

$

3,108.0

5.5

$ 136.9

–

$ 48.5

–

$ 185.4

–

EBIT excluding presentation impact

from IFRS 16
$ 62.7 $ 3,039.8 $ 3,102.5 $ 136.9 $ 48.5 $ 185.4

EBITDA as reported

Interest expense on lease liabilities

Depreciation and amortization from ROU

$ 167.4

5.5

27.9

$ 3,039.9

–

0.1

$

$

$

3,207.3

5.5

28.0

$ 210.9

–

–

$ 48.5

–

–

$ 259.5

–

–

EBITDA excluding presentation impact

from IFRS 16
$ 134.0 $ 3,039.8 $ 3,173.8 $ 210.9 $ 48.5 $ 259.5

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30

(IN MILLIONS OF CA$) 2019 2018

FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL

EBIT as reported

Interest expense on lease liabilities

$ (2,149.4)

16.9

$ 3,157.4

0.1

$

$

1,008.0

17.0

$ 219.7

–

$ 204.5

–

$ 424.2

–

EBIT excluding presentation impact

from IFRS 16
$ (2,166.3) $ 3,157.3 $ 991.0 $ 219.7 $ 204.5 $ 424.2

EBITDA as reported

Interest expense on lease liabilities

Depreciation and amortization from ROU

$ 36.1

16.9

80.2

$ 3,157.6

0.1

0.2

$

$

$

3,193.6

17.0

80.4

$ 456.6

–

–

$ 204.5

–

–

$ 661.2

–

–

EBITDA excluding presentation impact

from IFRS 16
$ (61.1) $ 3,157.3 $ 3,096.2 $ 456.6 $ 204.5 $ 661.2

CORPORATE SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ANALYSIS

THIRD QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30

(IN MILLIONS OF CA$)
2019 2018

(1)

FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL

Corporate selling, general and

administrative expenses $ 12.8 $ 7.1 $ 19.8 $ (15.0) $ 6.6 $ (8.4)

(1) Comparative figures have been revised. Please refer to Section 9 for further details.

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30

(EN MILLIONS DE $ CA) 2019 2018
(1)

FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL  TOTAL FROM E&C FROM CAPITAL TOTAL

Corporate selling, general and

administrative expenses $ 24.4 $ 21.5 $ 45.9 $ 15.5 $ 20.1 $ 35.6